effect on the Company’s results and financial position, although they may expand the disclosures in
certain areas.

3. Merger of ČEZ, a. s. with Regional Distribution Companies

ČEZ, a. s. merged with 5 former regional distribution companies: Středočeská energetická a.s.,
Západočeská energetika, a.s., Severočeská energetika, a.s., Východočeská energetika, a.s., and
Severomoravská energetika, a. s. (together “REAS”). The effective date of the merger was
January 1, 2007. The legal succeeding company is ČEZ, a. s.

At the time of the transaction the Company was the majority shareholder of REAS. This transaction
between entities under common control was therefore accounted for using a method similar to pooling
of interests. Prior year financial information was restated to furnish comparative information on the
same basis as in the current period (see Note 2.11).

The following table summarizes the impact of retrospective accounting using the method similar to the
pooling of interests method on the previously reported statement of income of ČEZ, a. s. for the year
ended December 31, 2006 (in CZK millions):

Statement of income
for the year ended December 31, 2006

As
previously
reported

Results of
REAS Eliminations As restated

Total revenues 85,780 2,660 (151) 88,289

Operating expenses:

Fuel (15,010) - - (15,010)
Purchased power and related services (15,494) (89) 73 (15,510)
Repairs and maintenance (4,033) (254) - (4,287)
Depreciation and amortization (13,345) (214) - (13,559)
Salaries and wages (4,928) (1,028) 1 (5,955)
Materials and supplies (1,910) (253) - (2,163)
Emission rights, net 3,091 (13) - 3,078
Other operating expenses  (4,473) (705) 79 (5,099)

Total expenses (56,102) (2,556) 153 (58,505)

Income before other expenses (income)
and income taxes  29,678 104 2 29,784

Other income (expenses), net 2,793 (776) (3,918) (1,901)

Income before income taxes 32,471 (672) (3,916) 27,883

Income taxes  (6,668) 736 - (5,932)

Net income 25,803 64 (3,916) 21,951

 11

The following table summarizes the impact of retrospective accounting using the method similar to the
pooling of interests method on the previously reported balance sheet of ČEZ, a. s. as of December 31,
2006 (in CZK millions):

Balance sheet
as of December 31, 2006

As
previously
reported REAS Eliminations As restated

Non-current assets:

Property, plant and equipment, net 168,845 736 - 169,581
Investments and other financial

assets, net 108,156 36,276 (46,771) 97,661
Intangible assets, net 885 - - 885

Total non-current assets 277,886 37,012 (46,771) 268,127

Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents 15,014 537 - 15,551
Receivables, net 9,446 650 (426) 9,670
Other current assets, net 9,031 843 (98) 9,776

Total current assets 33,491 2,030 (524) 34,997

Total assets 311,377 39,042 (47,295) 303,124

Equity:

Stated capital 59,221 14,031 (14,031) 59,221
Treasury shares (1,943) - - (1,943)
Retained earnings and other reserves 133,544 24,340 (32,926) 124,958

Total equity 190,822 38,371 (46,957) 182,236

Long-term liabilities:

Long-term debt, net of current portion 36,051 - - 36,051
Accumulated provision for nuclear

decommissioning and fuel storage  36,503 - - 36,503
Other long-term liabilities 82 14 - 96

Total long-term liabilities 72,636 14 - 72,650

Deferred tax liability 13,389 82 - 13,471

Current liabilities:

Current portion of long-term debt 5,820 - - 5,820
Trade and other payables  21,050 224 (215) 21,059
Income tax payable 4,291 - (98) 4,193
Accrued liabilities  3,369 351 (25) 3,695

Current liabilities  34,530 575 (338) 34,767

Total equity and liabilities 311,377 39,042 (47,295) 303,124

 12

4. Net Plant in Service

Net Plant in Service at December 31, 2007 and 2006 were as follows (in CZK millions):

Buildings
Plant and

Equipment
Land and

Other Total 2007 Total 2006

Cost – opening balance  80,653 211,728 857 293,238 291,100
Effect of merger (see Note 3) - - - - 25,838

Additions 715 4,855 6 5,576 4,478
Disposals  (264) (3,261) (12) (3,537) (1,928)
Non-monetary contribution

and other (see Note 5.1) (570) (772) (21) (1,363) (26,250)

Cost – closing balance 80,534 212,550 830 293,914 293,238

Accumulated depreciation and
impairment – opening balance (34,809) (107,207) - (142,016) (130,368)

Effect of merger (see Note 3) - - - - (12,240)

Depreciation (2,020) (10,146) - (12,166) (13,392)
Net book value of assets
disposed (129) (81) - (210) (394)
Non-monetary contribution

and other (see Note 5.1) 34 567 - 601 11,604
Disposals 264 3,261 - 3,525 1,909
Impairment losses recognized (250) - - (250) (113)
Impairment losses reversed 509 18 - 527 978

Accumulated depreciation and
impairment – closing balance (36,401) (113,588) - (149,989) (142,016)

Property, plant and equipment,
net 44,133 98,962 830 143,925 151,222

At December 31, 2007 and 2006, machinery and equipment included the capitalized costs of nuclear
provisions as follows (in CZK millions):

  2007 2006

Cost 21,967 20,505
Accumulated depreciation (4,802) (4,312)

   Net book value 17,165 16,193

No property, plant and equipment were pledged as security at December 31, 2007.

 13

5. Investments and Other Financial Assets, Net

Investments and other financial assets at December 31, 2007 and 2006 consist of the following
(in CZK millions):

  2007 2006

Restricted debt securities available-for-sale 3,233 -
Restricted debt securities held to maturity 996 -